
HQI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS 'ASSOClATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 IV#: 09401:3 
TELEPHONE: 703·560-0058 VEWL. # : ____ _ 

1-171#: 'j( NO 

EXIT VISA#: ________ _ 
POLITICAL PRISONER RmISTRATIOB FORM 

(Two Copies) 

The purpose or this form is to identif'y persons who are or vere formerly 
interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so that el.igibillty for U.S. 
admission via tbe Orderly Departure Program can be established. 

1. APPLICAft II VIE'DIAM 6-/741. PHB T 7.4 A!t-I 
Last Middle First 

Current Address: Lujr R. djurt.;fur; ,GUO. ~ ~ 
Date of Birth: lJit _ I g .. I~ J? t) Place or Birth: /bJ1;r1ka / ~ ~ ~L 

Previous Occupation (before 1915 )-/ ____ ..z~~~I.f..ln"-w/;......--· ___ ....;;..(J ____________ _ 
(Rank & Position) tI 

2. TIME SPEIJ'l' II RE-EDUCATIOB CAMP Dates: From () S· 'It: -IS-
Years: OS Months: 

To ot· Y1 - 'fR¥ 
08' Days: ___ _ 

t • • WKW(}' 

Bame, Address & Telephone Bumber Relationship 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the ODP criteria 
a:o.d have not filed an Af'f'idavit of Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do so. 
Also, persons in the U.S. who are eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on 
I1fS Form 1-130 DIIlSt do so. 

DATE PREPARED: ________ _ 
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5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : 
(Listed on page 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 
PA. 

Le" . 7H/ A41Al'U' 

""-A-M '7h'/ 7l/.Ye 7" A'-.Il':L1' 

... 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 



DEAR MR. KHUC MINH THO (PRESID.) 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL 
PRISONERS ASSOCIATION. 

Purpose: ;.Requesting a letter of introduction for lIlY family in Vietna.. 

Dear S1r/Madam, , 
en Jlt'E 84 I st:arterl to BJbnit to CIP officE in B3rg<r:k (2) cglIicatims (2 

atil:ee:as ) fer rrv fcmily ( Rrm A tB:I:! ). I.ater I m:EiVErl a CIlrplt:Er fa:m in lIlich gIVe rut 
IV # 9aJ13 fer 4 p::qlle : Ian pm. 'Dril (rrv fatl'er),Ie thi Mi..ri1 (rrv JtOt:IEr) ,Ian thi 1\l)'et kh 
<rrv sister) cni Ib thi f-\' (Irf gradnXlEr). After I ati:rl1lIEt c:L rrv relative's <b:urmt, en . 
9:p:altR ffi, I m:EivaJ 2 lettem fran h:teriCB'l Btt:Bssy in B3rg<r:k (wrote en S:p 2a'rl,ffi) al:rut 
t::te m:Eivirg cni filirg c:L bio:~13 (fatlEr ,nOtlEr ,sister ,gJ:adtotfa:") cni IV# '2!1Bl2 
(l:nlt::lEr,sister inl.aw,n:pew)(3)[Fa:.m CIP-I0,CIP-~ (0434£: 2/ffi) ] • 

After 1:a:nni.rg an m citmn,en D::calter: 22rrl I did file t::te vis patitien fer 
rrv fatfa:',rrv nttlErcn:11rf sister to t::te 1N:) officE in Srlnt Pall,MinBD:a (Fa:.m I-I3>IVis3 93) 
with $35.00 fee fer EBdl p3:'S'n. '1lm ,I m:Eivro a rotice of a,;:p:oval c:L relative inmI.gr:ant Vis 
p!titien( 1-171 ) fran 1N:) c:Lfim (WIOte en R:tnmy 3 ro ,1<»3). '1b:n I m:Ei~ a leI:;ter fran 
B!f::a..~ c:L m tlBt lBS wrote en M:u:d111th, 1<»3 (CIP 21-1~ cr (0). 'lhis leI::ts: state tlBt CIP 
office did ~ t::te inmigrant Visa patiticn fer 3 p:qlle: IJM IH'fi' 'DNJ, TE 'D:R MINI, IJM 
'D:R 'ItJYm' .MH an:i (lp 1iCllld i.ssu:! a IDI. 

Sin:e I l"me rot h:m:d anyt:hirg fran }OJ,I lil:J.'d:!r if Irf d:x:mEnt l"me I'm JnilI.em 
S) }OJ a:u1.d rot !Brl De a letter c:L :int.roiLtien fer Irf fanily. 'Ibis l1'BI(ES De totally ci:p:e:a:d 
l:B:ar:e rrv fanily l"me to lIBit laq:r. I l"me rot S33l Irf fatl'e: fer fwrt:ea1 yaRS. ~ fatl'er 
lBS nsF c:L tl:e ann fcn:B3 c:L tl:e Iepillic c:L S:ut:h Vie!:ran. tef<Xt! Srlg:n \as fail. Afta: Ap:il 
D:h, 1975 1E l!BS fCitiiJto stay in tl:e a::mtlIlist re-e:b:Btien CEIIP in NrtlEm c:L Vietran mti1 
R:!lrtmy 1~ (8 )eatS 9 m:nth3). After Irf f'attEt' lSlt lDte,lE 1Blte1 to cp to tl:e lhite1 state 
ri~-<nay .f-\' pn-ents trioo to awly fer an exist IBltlit RBnY tinetblt t::te la:Bl ViellEllEee 
c:pvt~unBtt did rot ag::IlJI.e tl:e agllicatien witlnlt an m letter c:L int:.ro:b±.ien. After m:ny yaRS 

SJfferirg in m-a:b:Btien CBtp3 ,rrv f'attEt' 1::.a:me ill am ci:p:e:a:d ; le rx:e:'It rrv sister takirg -
c:m:e c:L him. N::Jri le b:p:B mthirg blt cp to litEriCB with tl:e mst c:L rrv fanily lID still to 1:e 
t.r"a{:p:rl in Vietran • 'lley are :Ib thi. f-\' (gICldldlEr)-Ie thi Mirh (rrv notlEr)-liIn thi 'l\J}tet1rir 
(rrv sister)- Run H:rq 'lluy (Irf sister-in-law) am Ian Run Il3n1<fra (rrv rep::ew). I 1:e:j }OJ to 
nnnsid:r rrv c:BfE am ~ pIt tl:e bio IV 9aJ13 cni IV '2!1Bl2 tx:x}?tb:!r' S) all of tl:e narter:s 
in 1W fanily CB'l a::ne to tl:e lhite1 states at tl:e s:me tine. 

I ern writirg this leI::ts: to }OJ taBy to n:q:&it a letts:' d. :irm:dx::t.im 00 I 
CB'l saD 1:B:X to rrv fcmily in ViellBn to 1:e:jin awlyirg an exit IBltlit. I alSJ l!Dll.d l.fke to 
i:nfcm }OJ tl:e ~ c:L rrv ad::kee:as : 

I ern k:ddrg fc:nBItI to }Olr reply. 
Ie:p:dfully }OJ[S, 

rm 11M. 
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IV# 092013 

This is the c]:\.art of my relative'·sO.D.P. document that were enclosed with the requesting 

letter for a letter of introduction(L.O.I.).sending today ( Dec 24th,1989). 

... VN . US·- PRE '·5· POSI' 75 VN - US . - VN .. US . 
HIRIH REIlH) lIE'lI'IE'.[(M! wama: l»U'lFlCME FIDIO OIHER 

I . ~ 

SPONSOR: LAM DAN YES I YES NO I NO,. N/A I N/A NQ EMPLOYER LETI'ER I (was "losb) (H[JNG ""HANH LAM ) I I 
I 

1-130 fee receipt I I I 
I I ! 

!AM PHAT TANH YES I YES NO I NO YES YES NO MILITARY F:ri.E(VN&US I I i 
(ky fatherr 

I I 
(laS ~fiJ:sS ,1-130&1-171 I (RELEASI1 NOTIFIC. I 

I I ODP 21-130 CT8S· 
I I I I-I]) Visa 93 ~ 

IE 'IHI MIRi YES I YES ID I ID YES I YES ID 1-130 F£le rece1pt I I I 

(l1f DDI:'lm' ) I I I (W3S fi1.e::1 I-171 
I lD J.a;t mt:.i.c:alD lest I ODP 2J-130 CT 88 I I rnt-.i1:'P. I 

I I I I-130 FaP receipt (\") I I I 
.-4 UM 'IHI 'ItJ'iEllNi YES I YES ID I YES YES tWA I tWA ID I-I]) Vim. 93 at:PLicatia 

~ I I 

(Hi sister) I (too }'CU'g) (s:i.r:gl..e ) I (s:i.r:gl..e ) (W3S fi1.e::1 I-I71 
I I ODP 21-130 CT 88 I I I 

~ I I I I 
I I I I 

In 'IHI M':{ ID I ID ID I ID WA I N/A ID ID I ID 
I I I I 

(l-¥ grardlother) (lee J.a;t) I (W3S lest) I . I mt avail ) I 
I I 

I I I 

I I I 
I I I 
I I I 

~ rrn:; 'nUi YES YES ID I ID YES I YES YES ID I ID 
I I I 

(l1f sister-in-law) (rtt availl I I 
I I 

m 
. I I I 

I I I I I 

tWA I tWA tWA I tWA 
, 

~ 
UM ~ mrmIl\ YES YES I I YES ID , ID 
(l-¥ l'E);i:Ew) 

I I I , 
I I I , 
I I I I 

IMPORTANT NOTICE: A whole set of docunent that similar with the a1:::ove chart was already sent to 

the O.D.P. office in Bangkok ( On August 86 anc on D=cember 88 ) with PHOTO enclosing(for 3 people). 
IV# 092013 

PLEASE Pur THE 'I'll) I. V. 092013 FiLE and I. V .209922 Fn.E 'l'OGE'lfJER. 'lm.NK YOO'. 

51 'W'rs' • 

I 
j 

\' 
~ . 

~ 
~ 
w 1 

f 
t 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



• 

oM ••• 

NATIONAL O"ICI 
usee aaference lio. ____ _ 

MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES ODP-IV lio. __ _ 
(If known) 

n1l MMlACHWma AYINUE" N," '10. WAlHINGTON. O. c,1QCI05 
(202J 6,V-'646/b ~, 

ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROCRAM 

AFFIDAVIT or IlLATIONSHIP 

(Vietnam) 

Diocese of: <;.b ,£hid 1, Ad A J " 
uu r Namo; <Si,.:.lM~r~s,,-/ .... Ml&i.:.IfL-....... \-\-...:....::U:...N~Cr_n;..-..w.A..w..J)\_\\I.I...'"kft~~M~~Phone (bome) 

(wol'k)--~---------

our Address __ _ 
Number Street Couhty/eity State Zip 

at~ of Birth; \\ I £! {s: 2 Placa of Birtb: NAt\-! tn}! N" " rE. T'NA-tv 
ate.: of Entry to U.S. It f 'il 9th Alien Number A .2 r~ , ,.7, is' 
atunlization Certificate NUlllber (If Ap))licable) ___________________ _ 

Parolee CT Permanent aesident Alien IKJ U.S. eiti&en 0 
au. I ~Unlt- this Affidavit for tbe following relatives still in Vietnam to cOile to the United 

. L.'1L!.:!:>, undc:r the ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM. (ODP) 1 includo Q copy of my 0 I-V4(both sidu) 
g 1-151 (Pemanent Resident Alien Card} 

Birth 

_. -... _---------...... -+----------+--
---------~-------+--~-----------~-------------~---------------

--- .--------------------~-~---------------~--- ----------+-----------------

_W"'M Lhat the information in tbis statement i8 true to the: best of lIlY knowledae, and und~r­
amI Lila t· -ony- -hlse-·st"atemcmt. ~c:oui-d .~j eopal'd1:z ..... y· .. i1I1mi-al"a'ti.on· ·s·t·at\la-Ul-the-;Jll"i-ted -&ta·tetr. - . 

before me thh g1!/-. 

, .. - .. Signa re ·of -Notar.,. Public . 

My co ... i .. ion eXPire • ..;i(,f. ~!.P iI! 
* Any chnnse of addrels ahould be Teported immediately to usec National Office and 

tl,,: local USCC Dioc ... an Resettlement Office. 

usee FORM A (6/82) 



............ 

NA'RONAL O,,.CE usee aef_rance Ho. ----
MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES ODP-IV Ho. __ _ 

(If known) 
'~1a MA(IIACHUlJTI.S A~NUE.. N

6
· '10. WASHINGTON. O. C. .. 

202J 659-6646/b .. , I 

ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROCRAM 

AFFIDAVIT OF RELATIONSHIP 

(Vietnam) 

Diocese of: ~J- . Ba- 14 '1, M A J " 
.)u r NUIlIe!: <1E,yJ,.:M.::r:.::s.I ... M.uii.&'.::.I __ \:\.a..:....;U:;:....;.N~CrL.....,;Tb:...lo.olo .... A .... N~y ........ ktr~.a..;M..:.-....... Phone (home) 

(work)-

;)ur Address 
Number Street County/City State Zip 

at(.: of JU.nh: " I £! 's:7 Place of Birth: ,\6+H 0$1 bitt " rE. TNMv 
ilLL: of Entry to U.S. " I 'sl i J-. Alian Numbor A 2 t~';:7 If< 
aturalhation Certificate Humber (If ApJ)licable) ___________________ _ 

Parolee c::::r Penaanent ae.idant Alien t:1S1 U.S. Citizen 0 
wU. J .i.l.in~ this Affidavit for the followinl relative •• till in Vietnam to come to the United 
~OlL&:D, undt::r the ORDERLY DEPAltTURE PROGRAM. (ODP) 1 includo i1 copy of 1IY 0 1-94 (both sidelii) 
!1 1-151 (P~rmanent aesident Alien Card) 

iDh: Birth 

_. -... ----------...... -+---------ot--

liWI.·.iI" that the information in thia atatement is true to tlu: beat of my knowledae. and undur­
antJ LIiOit··ony--{·alse··.tataat'cou11l,·j.opardi,&e-1Dy··i1amta'C"oti.on··s·t·a'tua-i-n-t-he--\Jn-i-ted-&uUtr.· 

before mo thh 

Sl1!I-. 

..•. . .. Siano re ·of. Notar.,. Public 

My CD •• .t.I1Dft eXP1r •• :.fl. 27; !£ ~, 
* Any chanae of ad4re •• should be Teported tmmediately to usec National Office and 

ti,\: local USCC Dioe.wan 'esettlement Office. 
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Dear Sir/Madam: 

This is in response to your inquiry concerning the united States Orderly Departure 

Program, a progr~ by wnicn qualified individuals. are able to resettle in the 

United States from Vietnam. The high volume of OOP cases and inquiries 
unfortunately prevent our giving you a more formal response than tois letter. 

I-I we regret tnat the Orderly Departure Program policy prohibits responses to 
- inquiries from any party other than the petitioner, a very close relative 

of tne beneficiary in Vietnam, or the petitioner's representative designated 
~ writing on Inmigration and Naturalization Service (INS) Form G-28. 

_/7""f_/ -We acknowle!=lge geipt of the ~ts for ~ ~ , 
IV j~. g,:Lo '.J , wt'llch you sent us on ?rib. 
life l'Ia.e;l'I~ ~e'iieweEi yeti!? !'&l:aU..,e's/,elaU'.'ee' rI17~re!l;' is 
conduCted in accorda1Ce with an established schedule of priorities. If 
additional dOcUments are needed, we shall contact you after the file has 
:leen reviewed. 

I-I Tne dOcumentS-whicn we still need to c"",lete ____________ 's 
Cdse are: __________________________________________ __ 

I-I Tne Letter of IntrodUction (LOI) which you are inquiring about has/has not 
oeen issueo. The LOI dOes not guarantee that you/your relative(s) will 
receive exit permission, as that must be obtained from the Vietnamese 
authOrities. 

I-I ShOuld you/your relative(s) receive an exit permit, please notify OOP 
- of the exit permit nunbers for eaCh person listed on tne case. 

d The interview witn the 1.H£R representative in Ho Chi Minh City has not 
bien conduCted. Interviews are scheduled by the Vietnamese authorities, and 
we nave no influence on the scheduling of individual cases for interview. 

I-I Your relative( s) has/have been interviewed in Ho O1i Minh City. but 
nis/her/tneir case has not yet oeen aRlroved by a Consular or INS officer. 

I-I ~ are awaiting a medical clearance for your relative(s). 

I-I Your relative(s) has/have been aRlroVed for the U.S., and we have notified 
tll~ Vietnamese that ntl/she/they may be placeo on a manifest for departure • 
.. cannot predict when he/she/they will be manifested as that is solely 
up to the Vietnamese authOrities. A local voluntary agency in your area 
.ill notify you of your relative's/relatives' onward travel plans and 
nis/her/their exact date of arrival in the Uniteu States. 

oar-20 (U.,.,,: 2186) 

Sincerely, 

Oroerly Departure Program 
American Emoassy - Box 58 
APe San Francisco 96346-0001 



Embass.y of the Cniled Slales (~f America 

DATE: 

Dear Visa Petitioner: 

The ODP has received the approved Immigrant Visa petition(s) (Form 
I-130)/Visas 93 which you filed on behalf of: 

NAME' IV NUMBER 

l~ Pk,~ 1" 1 ~'v'"h 

Persons desiring to immigrate to the United States are, by 0.5. 
Immigration laws, divided into two general categories: (a) those who 
may enter the u.S. as permanent residents, without any restriction 
based on numbers of persons (Immediate R91ative Petitions) and (b), 
those who are restricted by an annual nuaber of persons who may 
enter as permanent residents (Preference Petitions). Preference 
Petitions are processed according to Department of State issued 
"Priority Dates". Please note that these restrictions apply to 
immigrant visa applicants in all countries, not just to the ODP. 

Receipt of a visa petition assures that your case(s) will be 
reviewed by the ODP for issuance of a Letter of Introduction (LOI) 
if one has not already been issued. The large volume of petitions 
received by this office, however, has resulted in the establishaent 
of a priority system of review and no predictions can be made as to 
when an LOI will be issued, even for a current petition. 

Only visa petitions which have priority dates which are current or 
near current are eligible f()r LOI review. The term "current" means 
that the beneficiary is eligible to enter the u.s. as an immigrant. 
A non-current visa petition may be reviewed for an LOI if the 
beneficiary is a minor child or if there is other qualifying 
criteria such as reeducation camp internment or close association 
with u.s. policies and programs in Vietnam prior to 1975. If at the 
time of review for LOI any further documents or information is 
required, you will be notified. 

ODP 21 (l30CT88) 



-2-

The type(s) of petition(s) you filed is/are: 

~ Immediate Relative - filed by a U.S. citizen on behalf of his ---or her spouse, unmarried sons or daughters under the age of 21 or 
parents - always current. 

First Preference - filed by a U.S. citizen on behalf of his 
or her sons or daughters over the age of 21 - presently current. 

Fourth Preference - filed by a U.S. citizen on behalf of his 
or her married sons or daughters - presently current. 

Second Preference - filed by a Permanent Resident Alien on 
behalf of his or her spouse or unmarried sons or daughters -
petitions filed prior to are now current. 

/ 

~ Fifth Preference - filed by a U.S. citizen on behalf of pis 
or her siblings - peti tions filed prior to ! .tb ~ are now 
current. J 

Visas 93 - filed by a Parolee on behalf of his or her spouse 
or unmarried sons or daughters under the age of 21 - always current. 

Kl Petition - filed by a U.S. citizen on behalf of his or her 
fiance(e) - always current. 

Please note that receipt of a petition and issuance of an LOI are 
only preliminary steps in the ODP process. Movement from Vietnam is 
always contingent upon the Vietnamese authorities taking favorable 
action on your relatives application for emigration and allowing 
them access to the ODP. 

Cases that are made eligible to the ODP for interview in Ho Chi Minh 
City are under constant review, regardless of the type of petition. 
If your relatives' names_appea~ on a list of people who the 
Vietnamese will allow to be interviewed by the ODP their case will 
be reviewed and you will be notified if any further action is 
necessary. 

Please be sure tOo·-refer to the IV number listed above on any further 
correspondence regarding this case and notify the ODP of any address 
changes either in the U.S. or in Vietnam. 

Sincerely, 

U.S. Orderly Departure Program 
Bangkok, Thailand 



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
iMMIGRAT.QN AIliO NA TUAAUlA TiOIli SERVICE 

~2 7 MST OJ:fICE BUlLDfNG 
~T PAUL MN 55101 

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 

NAME ANO ADDRESS Of PETITIONER 

* Dan Hung Thanh LAM 

Thi 

ALE NO. 

OA TE Of APPROVAl 
OfPETTTlON 

22 DEC 1988 03 FEB 1989 

DATE: 03 February 1989 

The visa petition you filed has been approved. The beneficiary for whom you filed has been given the appropriate classification. Note the approval 
gives no assurance that the beneficiary will automatically be found eligible for visa iSSUance, admission to the United States or adjustment to 
lawful permanent resident status. Whether the benefICiary gets a visa is decided only when an application is made to a consular officer; whether the 
beneficiary is admitted or adjusts status in the United States is decided only when an application is made to an immigration officer . 

.RENTS 1. QD YOUR PETTT10N TO ClASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITlZEN HAS BEEN FORWAROED TO THE 

UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT BANGKOK. THAILAND . THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETTTION. 
THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE, WHICH IS PART OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WlU CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS 
ABOUT GETTING A VISA. QUES~S ABOUT GETTING A VISA SHOULD BE MADE TO THE UNITED STATES CONSUL 

2. 0 IF YOU BECOME A NATURALIZED CITlZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE BENEFICIARY, 
NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY. GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATURAlIZATION. IF THE PETITION WAS IN BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER, 
PLEASE ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STILL UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY BE HELPFUl TO THE BENEFICIARY IN GETTING A VISA 
FASTER. 

STER 3. ~ YOUR PETTT10N FOR PREFERENCE ClASSIFICATION HAS BEEN FORWAROED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT BANGKOK. THAILAND 
THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THE SERVICE. THIS SERVICE DOES NOT ISSUE VISAS IN OTHER COUNTRIES. VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY 
UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE EMPLOYEES OF THE UNITED STATES OEPARTMENT OF STATE. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED 
ON THE VISA WAITING UST. THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WlU CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA. 
VISAS ARE ISSUED ACCORDING TO THE DATE THE PETITION WAS FILED. QUESTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA SHOULD BE ADDRESSED TO THE 
UNITED STATES CONSUL 

4. 0 YOUR PETITION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 
THE ENCLOSED APPLICATION (FORM 1-485) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS. (IF THE BENEFICIARY 
PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED SUCH AN APPLICATION AND HAD IT RETURNED. IT SHOULD BE RESUBMITTED WITHIN 30 DAYS.) 

5. 0 THE BENEFICIARY WILL BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON THE PENDING APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 

6. [J THE PETITION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE 
BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PERMANENT RESIDENT. HOWEVER, UNTIL A VISA NUMBER IS AVAILABLE. INFORMATION ABOUT 
VISA NUMBERS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. BUREAU OF CONSULAR AFFAIRS. WASHINGTON. D.C. 

7. :=; ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PETITION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES HAVE BEEN MAOE A PERMANENT PART OF THE 
PETITION. ANY OTHERS ARE BEING RETURNED WITH THIS FORM. 

8. 0 REMARI<S. 

Form 1-171 

(REV. 3/4182) Y 

VERY TRULY YOURS. ------ --.- ". -
-- .. ;-- / 

/ . 

DISTRICT DIRECTOR 

1-. ~, srl1 r -'1' "5'~ -- /, r./.\\J!'" J L b 
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UNITEO STATES OEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
IMMIGRATiON A ... O NATURALIZA TiON SERVICE 

g27 POST OffiCE BUILDING 
~T PAUL MN 55101 

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 

NAME AND ADORESS OF PETITIONER 

Dan Hung Thanh LAM 

NAME Of' BENEfICIARY 

'* LAM, Tanh Phat 
LAM, Tuyet Anh 

'* LE Minh Thi 
fiLE NO. 

Thi 

DATE OF APPROVAl 
OFPETIT1ON 

22 DEC 1988 03 FEB 1989 

DATE: 03 February 1989 

The visa petiUon you filed haS been approved. The beneficiary for whom you filed has been given the appropriate classification. Note the approval 
gives no assurance that the beneficiary will automatically be found eligible for visa issuance, admission to the United States or adjustment to 
lawful permanent resident status. Whether the beneficiary gets a visa is decided only when an application is made to a consular offlC8f; whether the 
beneficiary Is admitted or adjusts status in the United States is decided only when an application is made to an immigration officer. 

RENTS 1. QtI YOUR PETITION TO ClASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE 
UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT BANGKOK, THAILAND . THIS COMPLETES AlL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. 
THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE. WHICH IS PART OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WILL CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS 
ABOUT GeTT1NG A VISA. auESTIONSABOUT GETTING A VISA SHOULD BE MADE TO THE UNITED STATES CONSUL 

2. 0 IF YOU BECOME A NATUfWJZED cmzEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE BENEFICIARY, 
NOTFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY. GMNG THE DATE OF YOUR NAlURAI..IZATION.IF THE PET1llON WAS IN BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER, 
PLEASE ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS snLL UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY BE HELPFUl TO THE BENEFICIARY IN GETTING A VISA 
FASTER. 

STER 3. ~ YOUR PETITION FOR PREFERENCE ClASSIFICATION HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT BANGKOK I THAILAND 
THIS COMPlETES AlL ACTION BY THE SERVICE. THIS SERVICE DOES NOT ISSUE VISAS IN OTHER COUNTRIES. VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY 
UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE EMPLOYEES OF THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED 
ON THE VISA WAITING LIST. THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WILL CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA. 
VISAS ARE ISSUED ACCORDING TO THE DATE THE PETlTION WAS FILED. QUESTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA SHOULD BE ADDRESSED TO THE 
UNITED STATES CONSUL 

4. 0 YOUR PETITION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 
THE ENCLOSED APPLICATION (FORM 1-485) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 OA YS. (IF THE BENEFICIARY 
PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED SUCH AN APPUCAnoN AND HAD rr RETURNED. rr SHOULD BE RESUBMmED WITHIN 30 DAYS.) 

5. 0 THE BENEFICIARY WILL BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON THE PENDING APPL!CATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 

6. 0 THE PennoN SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE 
BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPlY TO BECOME A PERMANENT RESIDENT. HOWEVER. UNTIL A VISA NUMBER IS AVAILABLE. INFORMAnON ABOUT 
VISA NUMBEAS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. BUREAU OF CONSULAR AFFAiRS. WASHINGTON. D.C. 

7. [] ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PETITION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT PART OF THE 
PETITION. ANY OTHERS ARE BEING RETURNED WITH THIS FORM. 

S. 0 REMARKS. 

DISTRICT DIRECTOR 

~ / I 
(.' 'j , 

-



SAIGON CAPITAL 

HOUSEHOLD RECORD 

DISTRICT 

AREA : CHIHOA 

ZONE : 2 - NEIGHBORHOOD 5 

HOUSE NUMBER : 135 I 52 

STREET : HOA HUNG 

HEAD OF HOUSEHOLD LAM PHAT TANH 

CERTIFY OF RENT 
(for ternant only) 
Landlord 

NOTIFY by chief of Area, 
(signed and stamped) 
Huynh van Hau 

SAIGON, DATE JANUARY 24, 1967 
Head of household 

(signed) 

Notify by neighborhood leader, 
(singed by Va Thi Bien) 

Certify_ 
Chief of Police Department 
(signed and stamped) 
Nguyen van Dinh 



• . . .. 

No NAME CITIZENSHIP DaB POB OCCUPATION ID NUMBER RELATIONSHIP 

1. LAM PHAT TANH VN 4-18-1929 Vang quoi Army 011617 3-29-62 Head 
officer of 

household 

..., LE THI MINH VN 7-23-1933 My tho House- 001628 3-21-62 Wife "'-. 

wife 

"'!" LAM THANH PHUONG VN 1954 Saigon Student Son ,_l. 

LAM THANH PHI VN 1956 My tho Student Son 

· LAM THANH HUNG VN 1957 Qui nhon Student Son 

· LAM THI TUYET- VN 1959 Qui nhon Student Daughter 
ANH 

· LAM THANH DUNG VN 1960 Can tho Student Son 

· LAM THANH SI VN 1962 Can tho Student Son 

· LAM THl HUaNG VN 1953 My tho Student Niece 

To the best of my knowledge, this is true and complete translation 

~")(h '>\ L1\. "\...,,-y/ \, - "7-, c 

Subscirbed=:nd sworn to before me 
Thi s I ..L day of /llty 1988 

Notary Pu 1 ~ GAIL GLIRBAS £..!!i NOTARY PUBLIC -. MINNESOTA 
\_ HENNEPIN COUNTY 
'~ .• My Cot:1mlssion EJtplfes Dec: 12.1990 
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Honeywell 

February 21, 1989 

U.S. Department of Justice 
Immigration and Naturalization Service 

To Whom It May Concern: 

This letter will verify that Dan H.T. Lam is employed by Honeywell, 
Inc. Date of hire 12-1-87, position - Associate Software Engineer, 
Status - Regular, full time/permanent, salary - $2585.00/mo. If 
you need additional information or have any questions regarding 
the employment status of Mr. Lam please contact me. 

Sincerely, 
~) , 

I .. / 

~/u lC/Vd / & (k~~(7 t #( .-; 

Margaret A. Haugen 
Human Resources 
Military Avionics Division 
(612) 542-4259 

MILITARY AVIONICS DIVISION 

HONEYWELL INC., 1625 ZARTHAN AVE, ST. LOUIS PARK, MINNESOTA 55416, TELEPHONE 612/542-5133 



• 
SOUTH VIETNAM REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 

"," S "G , Capltal of al on BIRTH RECORD District 6 
Reg. No. 353 

EXTRACTED FROM THE BOOK OF BIRTH CERTIFICATE 

YEAR: NINETEEN FIFTY SEVEN (1957) 

Full name of the child 
Sex 
Date of birth 
Place of birth 
Father's name 
Age 
Occupation 
Residence 
Mother's name 
Age 
Occupation 
Residence 
Wife's legal status 
Registrant 
Age 
Occupation 
Residence 
Date of regttration 
First witness 
Age 
Occupation 
Residence 
Second witness 
Age 
Occupation 
Residence 

Registrant 

Lam Phat Tanh 

LAM THANH HUNG 
Male 
November 21st , 1957 
Town 1, Qui Nhon City. 
Lam Phat Tanh 
Twenty eight (28) 
Military 
Town 1, Qui Nhon City 
Le Thi Minh 
Twenty four (24) 
Homemaker 
Town 1, Qui Nhon City 
Legitimate 
Lam Phat Tanh 
Twenty eight (28) 
Military 
Town 1, Qui Nhon City 
November 25, 1957 
Dinh Van Ngo 
Twenty eight (28) 
Merchant 
Town 1, Qui Nhon City 
Nguyen Dinh Cu 
Twenty eight 
Merchant 
Town 1, Qui Nhon City 

Established at Qui Nhon city, 
Date; 11/25/1957 

Civil Statistic Clerk Witnesses 

Nguyen Dinh Bang 1. Dinh Van Ngo 
2. Nguyen Dinh C" 

Certified true extract from the original 
Qui Nhon, December 4,1971 

By order of Qui Nhon's Mayor 
Statistic clerk (Signed and Stamped) 

Nguyen Van vinh 

To the best of my knowledge, 
this is true and correct 
translatio~ 

--~--------------
~ ,!)2, R'Y 

g e mEPIlfh.GUR8AI" 2-.._-1988 
.lJ NOTARY~ 

HENNEPIN COUNTY 
" My Cor.unIMlon Eapt .. DIe '2.'_ 

~-",-~--... -~--;;;;-.... - -Nii-"""NiJJWNiIIN-""- - - - - --
...Notary Public 
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IDAI SINH 
56 hi'" 353 Ten ho lu nhi I 

Ph'I: Con tr.d 

S.nh ng~y, th'ng, nlm I :'j~y lui ru'di ~t, tl:"n.::; nut~i tQt, rwm 
,. \ c • -
~t nJhi.,"l chin tr.:.:.n n.:.:"''':l roCi bq (21-11-1)S7). 

Ten hQ Ch.: L'.M - PH\T - l'\:IH 

Tu&j : Ihl 1lI.fd1 t.b tuei (28) 

Nghl nghi~ : _ nhin 
r---------.~----------=-------------------

. KlI1 PhD I, ~-1l ~-n.?al CIt tr6 lei I 
1-------------

1.& - 'IHI -. MINH 
Tw&i : lb1 na;t bOn tuOi (24) 

~ -'N-~hl nghifp I ~i~r\r 
Z r--.. --...... =------.....::..:.c!::-..:...::.,;:.----------------I 
~ CIt tre. t,i: lOIU PhD I, 1bt:-n ~u1 ~ 
: --Vq-(ch~h···ha-y-th-u·-)-:--Vi.,....' -cm--,' .... D-h--=--~----------
= --.-----.--.---.~--=----=:.---------,---------
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f~---------------~A--~.-------------------------I 
• Nghl nghifp I ~ nbm 
::l II 

.c CIt tre. t,i I Khu PboI, ~-n 1Ui-o:lcn 
! ! Ng~y kh.i: l~g~y 2, tlBng 11 ~"il 1957 
:::I 

.! 
21-----------------_________________________ __ 

.. Ten hQ ngum chUng thu nhlt: mni - VAn - H.J\1 
~r---~~~--~-----~----------~-----.-----
: ___ T_~_·_' _______ _=H3~-i~~~~·~~~~t~uo~Ai~(~~~~~) ______________ 1 

Nghl nghi~ 

CIt tr6 t,i IQlu P~ I, Thi-:u. ~ui~rhcn 
Ten hQ nguai chung thU nhl tDUYElI - ..;I:I~1 - cTJ 

T ubi I lhi Jllfdi 11m tmi (2G) 
~. -----------------J~~~~~~~~------------I 

Nghl nghi~ : ~n'b1n 

lAm tf,i 1'i QUillhdn , nfdl-2i..ddJi,-ll.1Idm I9SL 
. HO-l.4l. ....AN.CHCI'NG 

K~ ten ·~~-emG (v1 cGu) l~-U~ 
PHUNG TRlcH U)C 2-l1gu;ven~ 

,2.'4.ti1 t.Jw Ii,., H-11t.n, -At .'m '9.jL 
T.~.tN!.!RWH ~ 

. ~NO JRU\1~G'lY"'&NHIM 
-~ ... ~I!~ HO\T~H '"' JlA 00 .. <.- •.• • • 

1:.~ __ If~ca. 



SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 
I NDEPENDENCE-FREEDOM-HAPP I NESS 
THE PEOPLE'S COMMITTEE 
VILLAGE: Vang quoi 
COUNTY, DISTRICT: Binh dai 
CITY~ PROVINCE: Ben tre 

form number HTI2/P3 
Decision no. 

MAR R I AGE C E R T I F I CAT E 

Full name 
AKA 
Date of birth 

Race 
Citizenship 
Occupation 
Registered place: 

ID number: 

HUSBAND 

LAM THANH PHUONG 
none 
6-27-1954 
(June twenty seventh, 
fifty four) 
Kinh 
Vietnam 
Gardener 
zone 4 
Vang quoi village 
Binh Dai~ Ben tre 
320267370 

WIFE 

PHAM HONG THUY 
none 
10-15-1958 
(October fifteenth, 
fifty eight) 
I<inh 
Vietnam 
Teacher 
Zone Long quoi 
Dinh Hoa village 
Binh Dai, Ben tre 
320276324 

Registered date on 12-15-1980 

Husband's signature Wife's signature 

Signed Signed 

LAM THANH PHUONG PHAI"1 HONG THUY 

Rep. people's committee 
of Vang quoi village 

Vice president, 

Signed and stamped 

LE VAN CHA 

To the best of my knowledge~ this is true and complete translation 
r~ \ \\~\-'--~\G 

::11 .... , '. 1 'J\ /' 

Subcr i beg, and swo~~ 9-ef ore me 
This .• 1..,0 day of.U.'1J.~ ... 0198B 

~
IHHH"HH'~NNNIH'HHH(I~ 

. • . • . • • • • . . • • . . •• .~ .•• ·GAIt..Gl..IA9AS • .. ·1 
Notary publ i c ,._:?~ N~T~~:\~~~~l~ r.~:I~N~SO;'4 l. 

. . 
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Republic of Viet Nam 
Supreme Court 

Extracted from court files of clerk office 
at Kien Hoa cdbiliation court. 
Date September 5. 1969 
Number J4 39 ND. 

Re. BIRTH CERTIFICATE SUBSTITUTE 
for PH~' HONG THUY. 

There appeared I 

Presiding judge 
Attorney 
Clerk of court 

I Dang Dinh Long 
I Blank 
I Nguyen Thuy Hue 

Based on the application of Pham ngoc Buu asking for 
his child's birth certificate substitute 
We do verify that the child was born by Pham n~oc But 
and Nguyen Thuy Huong, and order that I ' 

PHAM HONG THUY.was born on October 1'5, 1958 at 
Kien Hoa. is the child to Pham ngoc Buu and Nguyen 
thuy Huong. 

This is a notarized replacement for birth certificatl 
of PHAr.~ HONG THUY. 

Signature: Dang Dinh Long And Nguyen Thuy Hue 
Registered at Truc Giang. date 10727/69 
Book 20. page 86, number 725/58 

Extacted from the original 

Kien Hoa, date 1/)0/70 
Chie~ clerk of court 
Signed and sealed 

-----------------------------------------------
t best of my knowledge. this is true and comple 
~~lation fr~the original 

__ ~~_l1~J_ __ / 
an r.~inh Nguyen. etnamese 

Migration and Refugee Service case manager 
at Catholic Charities, St. Paul. MN 55102 

Subcrib~Q and sworn ,to before me 
This.~~ •• day of~.1984 
__ k'~~~ _____ _ 

Notary public 
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SOCIALIST [<fPUClIC OF VIET .. ~"r-t. 
, I NOE P::NOENCE -FhEi.:OClM-:;/\PP I N£S~ 

THE PfOPL~IS COMMITTEE 
V I LL/\GE , CITY: Vang Quoi 

• COUNT" ~O I STR I C1'; Binh An 
CITY,PROVINCE;Ben Tre 

~ COpy OF C~KTh C~RTlfl~ATE 
NO: 5056 
UOOj{ ~02 

LAM PRAM DANG KHOA SF.X: Male 

INFO~MAT'ON ON PARENT~; 

FATHER: 

FULL NAME": 
AGE OR DOJ; 
ETHNIC: 
Nf\.T I ONAL I Ty : 
OCCUPAT ION: 
RCSIDENCE: 

RfG I STRMH • S 

Lam Thanh Phuong I 

Vietnamese 
Vi~t Nam 
Gardenipg 

MO'fHER: 

Pham Hong Thuy 

OTHl:.k ID'S: 
Ben Tre. 

• 

(J/,TE Cf R£:.CISTRATION: 5110/1982 
S IGNA,lURE, SEAL, AND T::;;--f';oT-=-LE=""""':""'C::rh ..... a1-·rm-an-, -;:H~u-""Tynh-v-an--=D~i~nh,....-----------

. 
THIS IS A TRUE ~OPY, 
D.~TE: . 
FOil iHE PC OF 
SiGN ..... TLII~E, SE ':"'/\ L~O~f~CO:-:LE;::":'R~K:-:-

----------.-------~----------------------------------- ----------_. 

/:JEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE Ttl I SIS CORREC)' ANO COMPLETE TRANSLi\T i 

~~. 
t·1. rIGUYEN, V I ET ."M t. B Illl~GUAL WORKER 

CATHOLIC C,,",I\HI'IIC$ :~ESETTLE:4ENT, ST. r, .... UL, P.\INN~SOTA. 

SUE;~Cf< I~CD I\ND SWC~I~ "iO {H:FOR£ ;~L TI-I IS i~1 [i"Y of0:1otxr I' 

kl,Y~ *'\O.X)'\(M '-~' 
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U.S. DEPM1lIOO (f' JJSTICE 
IMIWTIIIt AND MATlIAlIZATIIIt SERVICE 
1st E. KELlO&Ci BlVD 
ST. PAll. ,III 55181 ...... 

11ft RECEIPT 110: SP11-89-t57-teee5 HH 

DATE: 12/22/88 
TII£: 89:43 

THE ABOVE RECEIPT IUIIIER II.IST ACCOIIPMY All IIIlUIIIES! 

RECEIVED 
Fl,,: 
DM IIHi 

BENEFICIARY: 
TUYET 

F{I)(: 1138 

t35.M IN TI£ Filii If PERUW. DEI 

THANH LAft 

NIl THI LM 

REF 110: 

PROCESS I" YtD Filii WIll REQUIRE A "INIIIM (f' 3t DAYS. IF YOU HAVE NOT 
I£ftRI FIUII US WITHIN 3 IOtTHS, YOO MY CONTACT THIS IfFICE: 612-854-7754 

'-1"-EDP-1 



OeJ)8jlmelnt of Justice (INS) Petition for Alien Relative 
~ ____ ._ DO NOT WRITE IN THIS BLOCK - FOR INING OFFICE ON LV ___________ • 

Section 01 Law: 
o 201 (b)1POUM 0 203(a)(1) 
o 201 (b) dIiId 0 203 (a)(2) 
o 201 (b) parent 0 203 (a)(4) 

o 203(a)(5) 

REMARKS: 

A. Relationship 

AcllOn Stamp FeeSlamp 

Petition was filed on ______ (priority date, 
C Pe,.".lnteMew 0 Previoualy Forwarded 
C Pet.O Ben." AU File Reviewed 0 StateSide Criteria 
o FlekIllWestlgatiol'll 0 1-485 Simullaneoualy 
o 204 (a)(2)(A) RetoMd 0 204 (h) AeIoMId 

1. The .... ,..,. .",,: Z. Are you ........ by 1ICIoption? I. DId you (!lin .......... NIIcIence Ill1'Ougluldoptlon? 

o HUIbMcIWIfe 0 PnrII IX BroIhIrISilW 0 Child o v_ Ii No 0 v_ • No 

B. Information about you 
1. ..... (FamlIJ name In CAPSt ,'. (FinII) 

LAM HUNG 
.L .... 

(Town 01' City) (StatelCountry) 

-3. PIIIce 0I1Irtb (Town or City) 
Nghia Binh 

4. Date of IIrtb 
(MoIDIIyIYear) 

11/21/57 

s. s-
III Male 
o FemIIe 

7. 0lMr ~ ....... (including I'nIIIden namet 

None 

(MIddle) 

THANH 

(ZIP1PoIItaI Code) 

(St.ateICountry) 
Vietnam 

•• Date .... Plllceof Pt1!l!fd ,.,.... (If II'I8Ilied) 

August 15 ,8 Glendale,California 
t. SocW IecuItty number 10. Allen .......... 1I00I Number rd any) 

A25 284 718 

c. Information about your allen relative 
1 ....... (FamllJlWYIHtCAP$) (FInII) (Middle) 

.., fO i t1""'A!t'fr··, ·-ftI 
2. A~ lNIIIIIber and Street) (Apartment Number) 

135/52 Hoa Hung 
(Town 01' City) 

Ho Chi Minh 
(StatWCountry) 

Vietnam 
(ZIPIPoIItaI Code) 

3. PIIIce 0I1Irtb (Town Of CIty» 
Nghia Binh 

4. Data 0I1Irtb 
(MoIo.yIYear) 

10/29/59 

5. ... 
o Male 
III FemIIe 

7. 0lMr N8mee ....... rlllduding maidIn name) 

None 

(SIateo'Counay) 
Vietnam 

........... -
o Manied Xl Single 

o WIdoWed 0 Oivon:ed 

•• Date .... PtIIce 01 PNMnt ........ (d I'IIIt'Iied) 

N/A 
t. SoNISeculflynumller 10. AllenR.gII.UIIIIoa.........,(lfany) 

N/A 
12. DIlI(.).........ca)EncIe4. '11. ~oIPrtarHuebMdllWl¥ea 

11. "you ... u.s. oItIIafI. COfIIIIWe 1M following. 
My CitianltIip wu acquir4Id IMIugII (chack OIW) 

o Bitth in the u.s. 
II Naturaiution 

GMI runberal 011-. dIII .... pIIca ,_ iaIuad 
-

11771900 03/18/87 
o ,.,.,. .• ,o_:.r. 

Have rou obbIInId • ClI'IiIIcaa of clliZllllll1ip in your own name? 

'0", • .; II ..... C No .;; 

• ··V ... •• gMt number of catIIfIca. data and place. wu iaIuad 

N/A 

14&. lfyou .......... ,.... .......................... faIo ... . 

OllIe and plica oflldmilliol. lor. 01' 1IdjuIlIMnI1O.1IIwfuI permanent reIidanc:e. 

and cIaaa of admiIaiOn: 
N/A 

1 •• DId you" ,....MII1I ........ _ tIWough marriage •• unIled 
Stateaoltllaflorlawful ........... NlIdanIt 0 v_ IX No 

None 

13. Hea your 1!IIIIIdQ..,.. bean In ilia u.s.? 
• V_ 0 No 

14. "your""".CUI'I'IInIty In ilia U.S •• compIeM "'foIIowIng: 
He or ...... antvad ... (YiIiIor.ItUdant. stowaway. wiI.I'IOIa 1I1lPlC1iOn. etc.) 

Refugee 

I I I L..J I I j I I I I 
DIM MIthartZIld ........... or .. apIra_lI'IOWftOl'l ,.. .... or ... 

N/A . ... ---

1'. Haa your........,. aver bean under ImmIgndIon proceadlnp? 

o v.. R No WhIP When __ _ 
.: o E.xctution 0 DapotWioa !J ~ . 0 JucIic:MII~ 

INITIAl RECEIPT RESUBMITTED RELOCATED 
Rec'd Sent 

Form '·130 (R8'I. 02·28-87) N 



• C. (Con 'nued) Information about your alien relative 
16. Lilt hUI wlte and all children 01 your relative (il your relative is your husbandlwife. list onl'y his or her children). 

Name 

1. 
Relationship 

Father 
M ther 

DO THI MY Grand mother 
LAM THANH PHUONG Brother 

Dale 01 Birth 

unknown) 
06/27/54 

PHAM HONG TROY Slster-ln-law 
LAM PHAM DANG KHOA Nephew 

10715/58 
02/23/82 

(Nunmer and &rMc) 

135/52 Hoa Hung 

(Town or caw 

(Town or City) 

80 Cr.i ~"linh 

(Name) (Town or CIty) 

(Name) (Apt. No.) 

N/A 

(Town or CIty) 

N/A 
(CounIry) 

(PrcMnce) 

10 

(MonCh) 

Country of Birth 

Vietnam 
Vietnam 
Vletnam 
Vietnam 
vletnam 
Vietnam 

',. 

(CounbyI 

Vietnam 

(Country) 

To 

o Y_NlillMlwIIlPPIYtor .............. ~c-Mte .. ______ =-:--______ ----==~ ____ _ 
(CIIyJ (Cou/'Itry) 

XI v_ reI8I:Mt lain ... UnItM_and --IPPIY tor .......... of etatua to .... of. lawful,..,.........,....... In ... CIfIIoI of"'lmmIgIlIIIon and 
.... 1IIzIitJM s.mc. .. M i nnea po 1 j S , M i nne sot a . ",ow""'" Ia not eligible tor IIdJuatmenI of IItIItUS, _or IM __ 

(City) (State). • 
IPPIYtor ... IIIIrNd ..... ~ConIuIMeIn Ho ChI Mlnh vietnam 

(CIIy) (Country) 

(D •• lgnatIoft of. COftII.IIIM outIIcIe tile COUIIIry of ,ow1'tllllUY.' ..... ,,_lallce dole not ....... 1ICC4If*I- tor prIX ••• 1 ... .., .... COMUlIte. -
Accet*I- Ia .. tile dIacrtIIIon of'" d •• lgnIIIed conaut.te.) 

D. Other Information 

1. H"""'·T:"fiir m'T1ti .... ~mofMChand~lIhIp. 
]. LAM THANH PHUONG Brother 

2. ... youfteflled.peUtIontor ..... or.., ............... , 0 Y.. Cl:No 

" .. v ... " 1JIn_, .. anddateof ..... and""" 

Wamlng: The INS Invaatlgatn claimed relatlonshlpa and verlft .. the validity of documents. The INS seeks criminal 
prosecutions when family relationships are falsified to obtain vl .. a~ 

Penaltt .. : You may, by law be ImprilOned for not more than five years, or fined $250,000. or both, for entering into a 
marriage contract for the purpose of evading any provision of the Immigration laws and you may be fined up to 
$10,000 or ImprfIOned up to five Y'" or both, for knowingly and willfully falalfylng or concealing a material fact or 
ualng any f .... document In submitting ibis petition. - -

Your Certiftcation 
I cettIfJ. under,..., of peI'jury under tile .... of tile UnItM ..... of Amertca, ....... foNtIoInIla tnIeand 0CImICt. Furthennore.IIUIIIorIa ........... of any 
InformIdIan from my rwcordI wtIIch tllelmmlgliltlon and NIIbnIIzatIon s.mce neecIa to .....,.. eIIgIbIIIIJ tor tile benefIt .... 1 am INkIng • 

....... ________________ Date Nov 14th , 88 

Signature of Penon Preparing Form If Other than Above 

(Print Name) (SignatUnI) (Date) 

Yolag Numbet _____ ......;..;...._ Q.2I1D NucnboH _____ _ 



.-' 
, NOTICE TO PERSONS FILING FOR SPOUSES IF MARRIED LESS THAN TWO YEARS 

Pursuant to section 216 of the Immigration and Nationality Act. your alien spouse may be granted 
conditional permanent resident status in the United States as of the date he or she is admitted 
or adjusted to conditional status by an officer of the Immigration and Naturalization Service. Both 
you and your conditional permanent resident spouse are required to file a petition. Form 1-751. 
Joint Petition to Remove Conditional Basis of Alien's Permanent Resident Status, during the 
ninety day period immediately before the second anniversary of the date your alien spouse was 
granted conditional permanent residence. 

Otherwise, the rights, privileges. responsibilities and duties which apply to all other permanent 
residents apply equally to a conditional permanent resident. A conditional permanent resident 
is not limited to the right to apply for naturalization. to file petitions in behalf of qualifying relatives, 
or to reside permanently in the United States as an immigrant in accordance with the immigra­
tion laws. 

Failure to ftle Form "'751, Joint Petition to Remoyethe Conditional BasIs 
of Allents Permanent Realdent Status, will result In termination of 
permanent residence status and Initiation of deportation proceedings. 

NOTE: You must complete Items 1 through 6 to auure that petition approval Is recorded. 
Do not write In the section below Item 6. 

.-*~~' ••• - •• '~.--~- •• --~-.----.-"~--~-"#.-~.~~ ~ .. -... -------.----.-.-............. ~ 
1 ....... 01 ...... (Family - In CAPS) (FirIt) (MIddle) I 

LAM TUYET ANH THI : 
............... ------.......... --------.......... --------............... ----.......... - . z. 0IMr .... UMd .., .......... (including maiden name) i 

None i 
3. Coc.wIIry of .......... birth ... .,... 01 ........ IIInh (Month/DIIyIY1IIf') 

Vietnam 10/29/59 
5. Yow ...... (l..AIII _ In CAPS) (FirIt) (Middle) .. Yow pIIOftIt ---

LAM HUNG THANH 

8ECTION 
o 201 (IIICIIICM*) 

o 201 (b)(GhId) 

o 201 (II)(pIninI) 

o 203 (a)(1) 

o 203 (a)(2) 

o 203 (a)(") 

o 203 (a)(1) 

DATE PETITION FLED 

o IT ATEIKJE 
CRmRIA GRANTED 

SENT TO CONIUL AT: 

CHECKLIST 

Haye you answered each 
question? 
Have you signed the petition? 
Haye you enclosed: 

o The fling ... for MCfI peUtIon' 

o Proof of your cIIIMnIhIp or IIIwIuI 

,....._ .. ,nldulCe' 
o AI,...... IUppCIIUng doCumInIII for 

MCfI petftIon1 

If you are filing for your husband 
or wife have you Included: 

o yow ...... ' 

o ""or ........... ' 
o Yow G-325A' 

o "" or ..... G-325A' 
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SOC1AL1ST REPUBLIC OF VIET RAM 
INDEPENDENCE-FREEDOM-HAPINESS 

CITIZEN IDENTITY CARD 

NUMBER : 320304751 

Full name LA].1 THI TUYET ANH 
Date of birth : ~~~~ Thoi village, Native place of birth · · Residence V. Thoi, B. Dai, 
Back side : 
Ethnic · Vietnamese · Religion · None · Special identification Scar, from 0.4cm, 
Left and right index · Fingerprinted · 
Dated 5/1/197 

Dis~.Binh Dai 
. rOi ty Ben Tre 

lowei right mouth 

For director or chief of service of security 
Signed and stamped 

T~_J::..J;;~~:i.~ 
n Minh Nguyen, A :~~~:~ 

case .. nager at Catholic Charities 
St. Paul, Minnesota. 

Subscri~~ and sworn to ~efore .e 
Thia •• l~ •••• day of.~~.1984 

--~-~~ 
Notary Public 

~
. . 

S!.! KiMBERLY YAMAN 
NOTARY FUBLlC-MIH~TA 

.' RAMSEy COUNTY 

MY COMM. ""''''' NOV. 22, '996' 
• 

true and complete tranalatio 



NO. 395 BIRTH CERTIFICATE 

Full name of the child 
Sex 
Date of birth 
Place of birth 
Father 
Age 
Occupation 
Residence 
Mother 
Age 
Occupation 
Residence 
Wif~s legal status 
Registrant 
Age 
Occupation 
Residence 
Date of registration 
First witness 
age 
Occupation 
Residence 
Second witness 
Age 
Occupation 
Residence 

LAM THI TUYET AND 
Female 
October 29. 1959 at 6 o'clock 
Dr. Truongg Si Hoan Hospital, Qui Nhon 
Lam Phat Tanh 
30 years old 
Military 
Trung Doan 42, KBC. 4842 
Le thi Minh 
26 years old 
Homemaker. Dinl 
Phu Thanh, Phuoc Thanh, T~y Phuoc, Binh J 
Legitimate 
Vu Dinh Truc 
30 years old 
Military 
Tieu Doan 2/42 KBC. 4841 
November 3, 1959 
Ca van Hac 
27 years old 
Military 
Tieu Doan 3/42 KBC. 4140 
Vo Xam 
25 years old 
Military 
Tieu Doan 3/42 KBC. 4140 

Established at Phuoc Thanh village, date 11/3/1959 

Registrant, 
Vu Dinh Trac .. 

Civil statistic clerk 
Nguyen Vinh Thai 

Certified true extract from the original 
Phuoc Thanh, date 11/3/1959 

Witnesses 
Ca Van Hao and Vo Xam 

For Village Representative acting as civil statistic clerk 
Pham Thanh Ly. signed and stamped 

Verified the signature of 
Pham thanh Ly Rep. villagl 
of Phuoc Thanh 
Tuy Phuoc, date 11/3/1959 
Chief of district Tuy PhUt 
Signed and stamped 

best of my kn this is true and correct translation 

_4= __ ~_.:. ___ ~~~.,.. 
n Minh Nguyen, A Vi 

Migration and Refugee 
St. Paul, Minnesota 

Subcribe~~pnd sworn to before me 
This • J.?¥!' .day of DC.t.Qbo: .. 1984 

----~_d_!.A-~P.U:Q.~-----. 
Notary ilublic 
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(T~il. bq) _. ~ 
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Clr-tri tfl.i :H1Z1~:1illaD ... .;f'J1JolOC:-~m,lDII~_~IrwM;~~l-4~h 

vv: ____________ ~~wa~--.~~~ __ ..... _---__ -----
(ell ..... -7 lhIr) 

N~ookwu: .. ,--.... -, ... --~~~~~----~~----_f 
(Tli.~) 

Tutn : "'-mu.oi.-~~ -... _-"-_____ -_ 

~gAy klml : __ .,_" 

.. ~gll:'(fl chung Ihfr llht'fl , Oa-van-P.r-c--..... 
(t.n, h9) .. 

. Tul)i :-- ._-- ... Raimuo1 b37· .... ·~- ... -·-·----

tu.lni l~i :._ ..... 

. chu'ng !hu uhi : 
hl,l) 

Q.ua .. 'l-.,:;.han ._ ...... _. 

fieu-d08l1 :;/42. KBO .. lItO 

Hai -ffi:Ut)i. l~· -------

:-\ght.:-nghi':p : ... ___ .~. __________ _ ~7~h!OO~~8Y ;.11.19 
D~~ Tuy-:phu t 

:. ..' ...... ~ ~~. Ctr-1ru I~i ::l':1eu-aoaD 3!42.KlK,.lf.llf.O 
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'\ '~7i ,,-- J.I.lp l!.I i xa P',1.4oc-thanh:. ng~y" iiftMtS 11 J 19.'), 
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'\lImil kllllf, H~t9iJ Nh4n-c/":f111/1 

vcr DIl!! TRL'C IfGUYE!'I Vlrllt flIAI CA VAil B.lO 
-~- P.b.w.lg-trich-, VO XAIl 

.l.·':":'u.~tJlanh.~a:l .11.1959 
e~-41en :Ia.. em no-lai, 

Boi...,;ie. ft. 
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U.S. DEPARllOT (f J.JSTICE 
I""I~TION AND NATURAlIZATION SERVICE 
188 E. KElL'" IUD 
ST. PMI.. ,1tH 551.,-eeet 

1111 RECEIPT 10: SP11-89-G57-eet84 IHI 

DATE: 12122/98 
TIll: 89: 43 

THE ABOVE RECEIPT IlUltBER ItUST ACtOtIPMY AlL INQUIRIES! 

RECEIVED 
FR[It: 
DAN HUNG 

BEHEFICIARY: 
HINH 

FORK: ltD 

$35.ee IN n£ FIJUt (f PERSOtW. a£CK 

THANH LAit 

THI LE 

REF 10: 

PROCESSING YOlI FIJUt IiIIU REQUIRE A IItlIHUIt OF 38 DAYS. IF YOO HAVE NOT 
tiM» FRmt US IIITHIN 3 MONTHS, YOO MY CONTACT THIS (fFICE: 6t2·854-7754 

'-711-EDP-t 



I y.# 09 ZOI3 
f t JUSTICE DEPARTMENT REPUBLI C OF VIET NAM 

~ ICIAL SERVl~;-~;'" SOUTH VIET HAM __ AA, .. t__ • 

----... COURT'S CLERlt OFFICE OF HGRQ o.f Kien Hoa Ben Tre. 
# -~-~-

EXTRACT PROM THE .OOK OF .IRTH RECORD OF:" Vang Quoi village 
CITY Kien 'Hoa . (soMii OF VIET !lAM) 

YEAR 193.3 CODE No. 116 

--------------~------------------------------~~-------------~---~ ! CHILD'S FULL NAME : LE THI MINH ! 
:----------------------------------!----------------------~-----------: ! SEX i Female / i 
i----------------------------------i------------------------~---------! : DATE OF BIRTH : July 23, 1933 ! 
!----------------------------------:-------------- -------------------_. ! PLACE OF BIRTH i Vang Quoi . ! 
:----------------------------------~--------------------------------~: 
: FULL NAME OF CHILD'S FATHER ! Le Tan_L.uc ; ! __________________________________ -__________________________ ----------I 

i---...!~~~!~!-~22~~!!~~-----------i-~!~J~--------------------~-----~ ! ____ ~!!~~~2~ _____________________ i __ ~!~_~'!~ ____________ __'_~ __ ~i . : : ; ____ ~~_~_~!_~!~~~!~~~! ___ i ___ ~~~~~ __ !~!_~~~ _________________ i 
: I • . . ,: ____ ~~~!:~_2£~!~ ________ ~i __ ~~~~ _________________________ i 

: * ! ____ ~~~!~~ _____________________ j ___ ~~_£t'!~~~~ ___________________ ; 
• I • • : 
i STATUS OF WIFE i LegJ. tl.lBa te I 
1 : : 

.---------------------------------~-------------------------------. . 
WE Le Xuan Kinl} JUDGE OF 
mE COURT OF liGJ{Q Kiep Hoa 
VERIFIED THE LEGAL SIGNATURE 
OF MR.N~yen van~, CHIEF 
OF COURT S CLERK. 
Kien Hoa. 12/10/1959 

JUDGE OF THE COURT 
(SIGNED AND SEALED) 

FEE: 5$00 
RECEIPT No. ---r~ 

CERTIFIED TRUE EXTRACT 

~ien Ho~, 12/10/.1959 
CHIEF OF COURT • S CLERK 
(SIGNED AND SEALED) 

TO THE B OF MY KNOWLE , THIS IS TRUE AND COMPLETE TRANSLATION. 

""------'__ __ _ ______ ~ ____ .r.. .. r...r;;t~~~k:I.o.:::: 
P NGUYEN, VIETNAMESE SE AGER AT 
CATHOLIC CHARITIES, ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA. 

SUBSCRI~t> AND SWORN", T~ BJ:FORE ME 
THIS .l~. DAY OF ~( 

V: > __ n_~ ,j) - . ~ Jr. V'\/V""\.._ I 

----~l--~~~~~----------­
NOTARY PUBLIC 

_ I,IIMNvv..MI'MNVV\NV\lVINV..,..AMAN\-

~ 
KIMBERLY YAWiAN c: 

:.c . NOTARY PU8l1C-MI!oINCSOTA ~ 
. RAMSEY COUNTY 

MY COMM. EXPIRES NOV. 22. 1990 

• • 



.',', . , , ~ , . 
Tltr - NA~! \ cO r, - ROA 

R4publlque J I· :Sam 

" 
IQ Tl1'PHAP PHONG 
......... ent de la Justice 

.0 W.PHAP NAM-PHAN 
(GREFFE DU TRIBUNAL DE 

~,rlldJcildre du Sud.\'iftnam •• • 

BAN TRicH-LUC sO KHAl.SANH lLng V~ 
(Exlrail du rCgislre des Meles de naissance) . 

__________________ ~U~Db~~~~~" ________ (NAM.PHAN) 

NAM 1~ 
(Annee) 

Uen. ho dUoa con nit. . . 
Noril ei prenom de l'enbnl) 

Nam, nfr. 0 · · · I (Sexe d(>' }'enfant) I 

Sanh Dgay nao . 
(Date fll" n:li!':sanc(') · · · 
Sanh tai c:h8 nao. 
(Lieu de n:lissance) · · · 
T~n. ho cha. . . · · (K.om et" prenom du pere) 

Cha lam ngh~ g1. 
(Sa profession) · · 
Nha C!.'"a b- dau . · · · i (Son domiciie) 

I 
T~n, h~ m~ • • • • • 
(Xom ct preDom de la mere) " 
M l' ... , 
.I: :: am nghc gl • '. · · (Sa profession) 

I 1'-'h' .. ~ ct· • Oil cU"a 0' au . · · · 
I 

(~on ~omki!cl 

V 0' chanh hay VO' thu- . 
(Son rang de £emmt' mariee) · 

· 

· 

· 

· 
· 
· 
· 

· 

56 HI tv _,~~ __ 
(Sud-ViilDam) 

(Acte 1\0) 

Lfa Ud. 11lnll 
, 

III 'I 
23 .nd.l1et 1933 I 
V~ 

ttl tfIllDo ! 
: 

I 
1IlJn I'llOnI i , 

I 

-' 
V~e~l i 

i 
LuonC 121.1 I1COO i 

I 
I 

lb.m rutm.c 
Villle-cpo1 

. i 

Vt> c!l::r..~ 
jl . 

T rich y h&n thanh. 
(Pour extra it coDforme). 

9 __ 195_ 



U.S. DEPARTJlEMT II' JJSTICE 
I""I~TIOM AND NATURAlIZATION SERVICE 
,Be E. IEllOiiG IUD 
ST. PAll 1M 5".t ...... 

IHI RECEIPT NO: 5PII-(I9-857 ...... 3 110 

DATE: 12/22/88 
TItE: 89:43 

THE ABOVE RECEIPT IUIIER flUST IICCOII>MY AlL I.,IRIES! 

RECEIVED 
FROII: 
DAN IllIG 

BEJlEFICIMY: 
THNII 

FORJt: 1138 

US." lit Tl£ FlU II' PERSCIW. otECl 

THNII LAII 

PMT LAtt 

REF NO: 

PROCESSI" YOlI FIIUIIIILL RE~JIlE A "INIO Of 38 DAYS. IF YOO HAVE NOT 
HEMD FROII US !lITHI" 3 IIItTHS, Yoo IlAY CONTACT THIS II'FICE: 612-854-7754 

G-7tt-EDP-t 



·S" )e\artment of Justice (INS) Petition for Alien Relative 
IV &12.013 

c~e ..... o ..• 5·,)054 

It. DO NOT WRITE IN THIS BLOCK - FOR EXAMINING OFFICE ONL V 
,Case r · ACIIon Slamp FeeSlamp 

AI 
i • 0.28 or VeIaQ I 

Section of Law: 
o 201(b)~M o 203(1)(1) Petition was flied on (priority dale) 

o 201 (b) child o 203(1)(2) o Paraonallnlarview o Previously FOIWarded 

o 201 (b) parenl :J 203(a)(4) l::i PeLO Ben. "A" File Reviewed C Slaleside Criteria 

o 203(1)(5) o Field IIMIIIIigationI o 1-485 Simultaneously 

AM CON: 
o 204 (a)(2)(A) RnoMId o 204 (II) AetoIVIId 

REMARKS: 

A. Relationship 
1. TtI .. 11en NIItin .. my: 2. Are you""". by Moption? 3. DId JOU" permMIftI fIIIdInIM IIwough Moption? 

o v. Xl No o HUlbllncllWIfe JII P..... 0 8rotherlSisler 0 Child 0 v. ~ No 

B. Information about you 
1. NIIM (Family IIMIII in CAPS) (FIrIQ 

LAM HUNG 

(TownorCIM 

3. ..... 01 ..... (Town or City» 

Nghia Binh 

(M1dIIt) 

THANH 
(Apattmenl Number) 

IZlPlPoatai Code) 

(StaICounIry) 

Vietnam 
4. DMeol..... S. Sa ............. 

(Momayn''''' !it Male 0 MarrIed 0 Single 

11 / 2 1 /57 0 Female 0 Widowed 0 Divorced 

7. OU.. ....... UMd CIIIduding maidIn IIMIII) 
None 

•• DMeInCl PIIce~~"""'(if merrIed) 
August 15 ,87 Glendale,California 

11 ....... oIPItorHlr.II.~ . 

N/A 

10. AIIen ......... tion Number QI any) 

A25 284 718 

1a. ",... ... U .......................... . 
My cItiztJnIIIip wu acquired IIrough (dIIck one) 

o 8itIh in 1M u.s. 
R NabnIIzaIIon 

GMlIIUIIIbIf of CIIIItifiCale, dale and pi.- II wu IIaued 

11771900 03/18/87 

Haw you obIIinId. OItIiIIc*of cltiallIIlip in your own name? 
a v. 0 ... :;<, 

II "V., » gi¥e llUlllblfofceitillcdt~daIe and pi.- it wu IIaued . 

MIA 

, .... 1,. ... IrIwfuI,..II ................. ~ .. ........ 

DaIa and pi.-of ~ lor. or adjuIIment tI).1IIwfuI pemIMIII1t 1'IIIidence. 

and c:tuI of 1dmiI8ion: 
N/A 

1.. Old JOU pin permMIIIt ........... 1Iwough .....neg. to. UnIt4Id 
.............. 01 ...... penMMntNeidenl? 0 v. III No 

c. Information about your allen relative 
1. NIIM (Family name in ~ 

LAM 
(FInIQ 

TANH 
2. Addr .. (Number and Street) 

135/52 Hoa Hung 
(Town or CIty) (SIateICountry) 
Ho Chi Minh Vietnam 

3. PIIce 01"'" (Town or CIty) 

Ben Tre 

(M1dIIt) 

PHAT 
(Apartment Numbef) 

(,ZIPlPoatai Code) 

(~ 

Vietnam 
4. DftI 01..... 5. Sa ............... 

(MoIDayIY-) §( Male 

04/18/29 0 Female 

7. OU.. ....... UMd (IndudIng malden IIMIII, 

None 

:ii! ManIed 0 Single 
o Widowed 0 DWorced 

•• DMe InCI Pllceol,.,.. -...... (if mIII'riId) 

01/22/1952 Ben Tre,Vietnam 
t. SocllUlecwtty....... 10. Allen ....... 1IIton Number (if any) 

N/A N/A 
11. ....... 01 PItor ttuebandIIWIvee' 

N/A 

13. "-rowNllrllve_bMnln .. U.S.? 
II V. 0 No 

14. "row""""" cwranIIr In thI U.S., complete thI following: 
He 01 ............. (WIitot,IludInC.ltOWaWay. withouI inepIction. _.) 

Refugee 
~RecanI(IoM)........ .,... ...... {MonItIIDayIY..., 

I I I U I I I 1 I I I 11/18/82 
DMe8lltllortZllCl.., .................... on PonIt ....... .... 

N/A 

DMe .................... (MonIb/DIIyN..., 

December IBt,1987 
,.. tc.. row nrIIIIwI_ bMn IIIMW ImnIigndIon pI'OCIFtfdIngIt 

o v. ct No Whent When --_ 

o ExcIuIion _ 0 Deponation 0 ReIciIIIon. 0 Judicial ProceedillQl 

INITIAl. REceiPT RESUBMITTED RELOCATED COMPLETED 
Rec'd SIn! Appn:Mrd DenIed Retumed 

Form 1-130 (RIw. 02·28-87) N 



.. • C. ~c~ntinUed) Information about your alien relative 
Hi. LISt husband/wile and all children 01 your relative I,r your relatlve'S your h"sbara:"",'e. list onl., "'S Of ner children) 

Name 

t. LAM PHAT TANH 
2. LE THI MINH 

RelallOnsh,p 

'). 'LAM THI TUYET ANH 
4. DO THI MY 
5 LAM THANH PHUONG 
6: PRAM HONG 'fHtJy 
7. LAM PHAM DANG KHOA 

Father 
Mother 
Sister 
Grand mother 
B:rother 
SIstet-in law 
Nephew 

Date 01 B",h 

04718729 
07/23/33 
10/29/59 
(unknown) 

~8?r~?~3 
02/23/82 

17. AddreM In dM Unit" 'hi ....... your ..... tIYe Intendll to r .... 

(Name) 

(NIIme) 

(Number and SITeet) 

(Number and StnIet) 

135/52 Hoa Hung 

(Apt. No.) 

(Number and StnIet) 

N/A 

(Town Of City) 

N/A 

(Town Of City) 

(Town Of City) 

Ho Chi Hinh 

(Town or City) 

(Slate or PI'O'Iince) (Counuy) 

21. CMck dM .......... boll below and gift dM InfomNIIkIn I'IIIfUIr'ed _ dM boll yovcMcluld: 

(Stale) 

(ProIince) 

10 

(Province) 

(MonIh) 

C<luntry 01 Birth 

Vietnam 
Vietnam 
Vietaam 
Vietnam 
Vietnam 
VIetnam 
Vietnam 

(Country) 

Vietnam 

(Country) 

(Month) 

To 

~ your.......". ... ....., tor. vlAliIIrDIId .. dMAmlftcanConlullltetn .....:... _____ -:=..,--______ ---::::--...,....., ____ _ 
(CIIyt (Counuy) 

• Your ........... tn ... UnIIed ShIt. and ... IIPPIYtor ICI)uatment of ....... to .. of.1awfuI ,.... ............. tn ... ofIIceofdM .... ,1IgnItIoft and 
NatutIlllzatlon ...... ·Minneapolis,Minnesota .1I,... ......... _ ..... _ ............. of .......... OI' ... 

(City) (State) 
_ ....., _. vIA 1iIIrDIId .. dM AmeItcM ConauIatetn Ho Ch j Hj Dh Vietnam 

(CIyt (Country) 

(DM911do11 01. -..labloutaIde ... country of ,.,.......".·.Iat rMldtlncedoM _ ........ ~IM fer pnlu •• lng br thai conauIIte. 1 

AcClp .. IM ....... dIecnIIIonof ....... 1IttId con ........ ) 

D. Other Information 
1. If ........ peddoM ..................... toroaw......,.., IIY ....... of .... and r.l.lalllNp. 

. l·LE THI MINH MQtner 
2.LAM THI TUYET ANH S1ster 
J.'LAM THANH PHUONG Brother 

2 ..... youtWtf ............ for .... ..,cMhIr ......... ' 0 Y. R lID 
" .. y ......... -. ...... and ......... and .... 

Wamlng: The INS Investlgat .. claimed relatlonahlpa and verifies the validity of docum .... t.. The INS .... criminal 
prosecutions when family relationships are falsified to obtain vI~: .> .... . • • .' - , 

Penalties: You may, bY law be imprisoned for not more than five y ..... , or..ftrMiclS250,OOO. or both, for ent .... "" Into a 
.......... contract for the pI.IrpotIe of evading any provllllon of the immigration .... and JOU.may be fined up to ., 
$10,000 or Imprl80ded up to five.,..... or both~ for .knowingly and wIllfUlly flllalfylng or:conceaIIng a ......... fact or 
u"~.!:.'Y J81~~~.~~ng~ petltlOI'!~.;P; ~~~.' ;- . '- . .-ro···:" .... -" .'_ .!Z> •• . 

YourCertfficatlon ___ . 
·,CII'IIfJ ...... ,.,...,of......, ............ ofJle.Unlbtd_ofAlMrlca.that ....... a .......... IIGINCt.~ ..................... of.., 
... kM_ .... ...,,.... ......... ImmIgIIIIDn................................................................... . . 
~ _____________________________ ~ Nov 14th,88 

Slgnatu .. of Penon Preparing Form If Other ..... Above' . 

. t ... 

v~~ __________ __ Goa II) Number ______ __ 



," • 
NOTICE TO PERSONS FILING FOR SPOUSES IF MARRIED LESS THAN TWO YEARS 

Pursuant to section 216 of the Immigration and Nationality Act. your alien spouse may be granted 
conditional permanent resident status in the United States as of the date he or she is admitted 
or adjusted to conditional status by an officer of the Immigration and Naturalization Service. Both 
you and your conditional permanent resident spouse are required to file a petition. Form 1-751. 
Joint Petition to Remove Conditional Basis of Alien's Permanent Resident Status. during the 
ninety day period immediately before the second anniversary of the date your alien spouse was 
granted conditional permanent residence. 

Otherwise, the rights, privileges, responsibilities and duties which apply to a/l other permanent 
residents apply equally to a conditional permanent resident. A conditional permanent resident 
is not limited to the right to apply for naturalization, to file petitions in behalf of qualifying relatives, 
or to reside permanently in the United States as an immigrant in accordance with the immigra­
tion laws. 

Failure to ftle Form 1-751, Joint Petition to Remove the Conditional BasIs 
of Allen's Permanent Resident Status. will ..... 11 In termlnetlon of 
permanent residence status and Initiation of deportation proceedings. 

NOTE: You must completa Items 1 through 6 to assure that petition approval Is recorded. 
Do not wrtte In the section below Item 6. 

CHECKUST 

--;~-~;;-~iF~-~-;;~·--·----·····~-----··-··-··~~···-·--······1 

LAM PHAT TANH : 

Have you anawered eech 
quHllon? 
Have you signed the petition? 
HlIVe you enclosed: 2. GIber ...... UIId." ........ (Including ITIIIidrIn namt) None i ____________________________________________________ 1 

Vietnam 
5. yow ...... (LIllI namt in CAPS) 

LAM 

4. DIIII of NIIItM'a IIIIr'Ih (MonlhIDayIY.., I 
04/18/29 i 

(Fir1I) 

HUNG 
~, A_V __ "'- !! 

THANH 

SECTION 

0201 ........ ' 
o 201 (bHcIIIId» 

o 201 (b)(pIIwIQ 

o 203(Q1. 

o 203 ,aJ(2J 
o 203 ,aH.' 
o 203 (aHI) 

DATE PE UllOM F1LID 

o STATESIDE 
CRITERIA CIIIWITED 

SENT TO CONSUL AT: 

o The .... 1M fOf .... ,..,.., 

o Proof of your cIlIaIllhip or ....... 
permlllINIC .......... , 

o All r.quIrecI ........... cIoounleIlIa fOf 

.... petiIIDn? 

If you are filing for your husband 
or wife have you Included: 

o Yowplclln' 
o til or ... pIcIIn' 

o YowG425A' 
o .... or ... G425A' 



Paper Size 

Height ..••••. 21cm. 
Width •....... 15.5cm 

VIETNAM NATION 

MILITARY FILE 

OFFICER 

Last name: LAM, Phat First name: Tanh 

NEXT RANKS Promotion Date 

Temporary I Permanent 

Sergeant Reservist 9/1/1954 

Second Lieutenant 
Reservist 2/1/1955 

Lieutenant Reservist 2/1/1957 

Captain 1/16/1965 

Mayor 6/19/1968 4/1/1970 



REGISTERS 

Right age to enlist or volunteer: Mobilization 
Year Number 
In City 

Or register voluntarily in year,date __ __ 
At City~------~~------­
Have been registered in Recruitment File year _ 
__________________ , at __________________________ _ 

Number in 
Recruitment File 

Identification 
Card Number 

07584 by the Personnel 
Bureau of the Defense Dep­
artment. 

Date 6/5/1956 

Date of Demobilization ________________________ __ 

Statement Signature 

Person(l) Student Officer 
Reservi"st 

Agreed to know the instruc­
tions about "anti-spy" and 
respectly engaged to keep 
the secret of military in 
writing,or in speaking. 

(1) Rank, Name of the concerned person ______ __ 

ADDRESS OF THE RELATIVE TO 
BE INFORMED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY 

( write by pencil) 

Mrs. Le Thi Minh 
135/52 Hoa Hung, SaiGon 

Name: Mr. TANH 
Last name: LAM, Phat 

CIVIL STATUS 

Birth date 4/18/1929 at Vang Quoi Vil~ge. 
Canton: Hoa Quoi District: Province:NyTho 
Son of: Mr. Lam Van Ton and Mrs. Do Thi ~Ii 

Resident at: Vang Quoi Village, Canton:HOd-
Quoi, District: Province: My Tho, 
Marrie'd on: 1/2/1952. 
Wife's name: Le Thi Minh 
Resident at: Lam Vuon, Province: My Tho 
License: Date: ________________ __ 

Civil occupation: Secretary 
Religion: Buddhist 

Indicate, if any, documents about the se 
paration, divorce, properties, widow, about 
a remarriage. the selection of nationality, 
change name (by the Law of ... date .... etc, .. ) 

PERSONAL DESCRIPTION 

Color of hair: Black 
Forehead: High 
Face: Square 

Height: 1 meter 67cm 
Special remark: 

FINGER PRINT 

i Color of eyes: Black 
Nose: Medium 

i Instruction to supp~ 
the appearance;~---­

; Remeasured height: 

At ,dat 
Chief Bureau of 
Administration Dep. 

CHILDREN 
Name Male/Female Birth date Death 

Lam thi thu F 9/30/1952 
Lam thi Huong F 8/18/1953 
Lam thanh Phuong M 6/27/1954 
Lam thanh Phi M 3/18/1956 
Lam thanh Hung M 11/21/1957 
Lam thi My Duyen F 7/15/1968 (T\.rins) 
Lam thi My Dung F 7/15/1968 
Lam thanh Dung M 1960 
Lam thanh SI M 1962 
Li'lm t,h i 'l'IIVC"t J\nh F l()r;() 

.. 
• 

date 

....... 

~ 
~ 
~ 



• 

Had been transferred to the staff of division 21 infantry since 
9-16-61 by the order of the transfer number 559 of the national 
defence/the personnel of the army corps on 10-2-1961 by the staff corps of 
the national defence. 

Had been assigned to the vice battalion commander of the division 2/33 
since 10-11-1962 by the letter order number 05993/19/171022 date 
10-11-1962 of the division 21 infantry. 

Had been transferred to the battalion 2/33 since 11-16-62 by the 
transfer order number 7/78/national defense/ the personnell the personnel 
of army corps/ date 11-22-62 of the staff corps of the department of 
defence. 

To certify 
The postal sector 3044 , date 12-3-1962 
Lieutenant: PHAM VAN TU 
Chief of bureau of Administration 
Lieutenant: VAN VAN CAN 
Assistant officer. Sign and sealed. 

Assigned to attend course I Psychological warfare at Thi nghe training 
center. 

Start date 3-5-1963 by the official telegram number 00755/13 date 
2-25-1963 of the Regiment 23 infantry. 

Returned and and reported to the units after the graduation on 
5-6-1963 _ 

Ended vice battalion commander deputy of the battalion 2/33 since 
5-9-1963 and was assigned to vice battalion commander deputy of the 
battalion 1/33 since 5-10-1963 by the official telegram number 4177/17 
date 4-17-1963 of the division 21 infantry. 

Transferred to the battalion 1/33. The service since 4-16-1963 by the 
transfer order number 3721/ national defence/ the personnel/ 5-221-c from 
date 7-10-1963 of the staff corps of the department of defence. 

Was assigned to vice battalion commander deputy of the battalion 3/33 
since 9-1-1963 by the official telegram number 9073/17 on 8-26-1963 of the 
division 21 infantry_ 

Was nominated to attend course number III of the battalion commander 
at the military university by the official telegram number 1250/13/the 
operation/on 4-3-1964 of the regiment 33 infantry. 

Camped attended the course on 2-3-1964. 

Was transferred to Hall 3 of the General staff of the arms forces of 
Republic of Vietnam since 6-1-1964 by the transfer order number 3948/ the 
General staffs/ the general administration/ decision/ assignment since 
5-25-1964 by the general staff • 

4 



• •• 

Removed the name from the record of the unit since the declared date 
above. 

To certify. 
Ine postal sector 3046, date 9-22-1964 
By the order of major : TRAN DINH DUYEN 
Regiment commander of regiment 33 infantry 
Captain : NGUYEN VAN GIO 
The administration officer. 

Signed and sealed. 

Had been promoted captain (T.B) temporary since 9-1-1964 by decree 
number 5/ general staff/decree of the general staff. 
By decree number 413/ national defence/ decree 8-9-1965 of the department 
of defence. 

Had been adjusted to become the permanent captain from the temporary 
captain since 1-16-1965 

From 9-1-1966, the group leader of the territory's border by the 
internal order number 3189! the general staff/ department 3. 

On 6-19-1969 was promoted major rank by the decree number 312/the 
general staff/decree date 6-21-1968 by the general staff. 

Belonging to Tran Hung Dao composition league. The time was counted 
double since 2-24-1968 to 4-5-1968 by the reference votes number 
12.323/The general staff/The general of the administration date 8-20-1968 
by the general staff. 

5-5-1969 In the position as the operation officer/ corps tactical zone 
3 and the farzone subsector from the capital/ The operation unit by update 
order numberl 19541 the general staff! department 31 date 7-5-1969. 

4-1-1970 has been promoted to permanent major by the decree number 
04111 Defense department/ decree date 4670 by the general staff. 

8-16-1970 ended the operation officer/corps tactical zone 3 and the 
farzone subsector from the capital! and transferred to the central 
adminiatration center (detaching to the interior department of the civil 
defense of the general office. 

Since 8-16-1970 by the transfer order number 7832!the general staff/ 
th~ administration department/ assignment/NN/B/K date 8-5-1970 by the 
general staff. 

To certify 
The postal sector 4002 date 9-11-1970 
Colonel Pham Quang Vinh 
The head of the department 3/ The general staff 
Major Mai Thuy 
The head of administration /Department 3 
Sealed and signed 



• ,-

Detached to the interior department 1 The civil defense of the general 
office since 8-16-1970 until new order to be issued~ by the decree number 
10871 The national staff date 9-21-1970. 

Transferred to Binh Tuy subsector since 3-07-1974 by the transfer 
order number 1238 I the general staffl The general of board of directorsl 
assignment INN/3/K date 2-26-1974. 

Removed the name from the unit's record on same day. 
The postal sector 4204 date 2-7-1974 
By order of colonel Duong ngoc Bao, 
The commanding officer of the center board of director center 
Major Nguyen van Uyen 
Head of the board of director 
Captain Nguyen ngoc Nam Cuong 
Head of the detaching of the division. 
Signed and sealed 

3-11-1974 has been nomimated for the deputy chief of staff of the 
retransmission operationl Binh Tuy subsection since 3-11-1974 by the 
decree number 703. Binh Tuy subsector/The board of directorl Assignment 1 
officer date 3-11-1974 by Binh Tuy subsector. 

To the best of my knowledge this is correct and complete translation 
by me. 

~~~ 
.,1 ~ung \Lam 

J 7 day Of1lf!!. __ _ 1988 
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SANG Sf!.. 

-~ 

Beri -tuti nh~p-ngii hay tinh flguy~n 
- J -

',' , _____ , '--0 

lrong tinh'-' --------.-~ .. ----~.- .----

• 

I 

:' Ho~c tlnh' ;nguy~~ dang trong---· -- flam, ngay 

- - ._--- - tinh 

binh nam._ .. 

• :* Ii-r~""'" :,.. ••• .,.... ---.------- -- . 
• \I ~ ..... .., ~ 

giai-ngii 

s (i 

0/J-!J r.£. ~ ~ I/,~ 

7f vj~ / /,j'b 

---_. __ .. ---------_. __ ._ .. - .. ..-...... ---- .. -._ .. _---

Lur KlIAI 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------1 , 

Vi en (1).-_s..\]._~~~I.~- ... ------.- i 
:B~ _ _*\~1 .. -. ~~1:~ .. ~-.--.-- - i ('\ iJ..,,,i_ 

nh.!n ,Iii ,l!rlll: I,it:l lIuiill.ll;nh \.;1 vicl' I'llilll : ~, ...... -, 
u gitin.lli('pt. \'{l ,":1rn k';=lltjlll.'{.Hlg hi .. Jn:)I quilll.. ~ 

sl.r Imng khi vii':t, hav lr'oll~ khi tll:.i I·hll~·':n. I 
II-------------------------------------~-----------------------------------
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form number 00l-QLTG~issued 
by the offlclal letter 
number 2565 on 11-27-1972. 

DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS 
CAMP: THU DUC 

SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 
INDEPENDENCE-LIBERTY-HAPPINESS 

No.: 20 GRT 

RELEASE NOTIFICATION 

According to the notification number 966 BCA/TT on 5-31-1961 of 
the Department of internal affairs; 

Following the enforceable judgement, release decision number 142 
on 1-16-1984 of the Department of Internal Affairs. 

The following person is given this release notification: 

Full name: LAM PHAT TANH Year of birth: 1929 
AKA: ••••••••••••••••••••••• '" '" •••.••••••••••••••••••••••••• 
Place of Birth: My Tho 
Registered address before arrest: 135/52 Hoa Hung, District 10, 
Hochiminh city 
Accusation: Major, subsection inspector. 
Date of arrest: 5-9-75 Sentence: concentrated reeducation 
According to the enforceable judgement •••••• on ••••••••••••••••• 
The sentence increased ••.. times, add up to ••• years •••• months 
The sentence decreased •.• times, add up to ••• years •••• months 
Sent back to: 135/52 Hoa Hung, District 10, Hochiminh city 

Notice of reeducation process: 
During the process of reeducation, he has made a good 
improvement. Making good efforts in labor. Studying and 
following the regulations strickly. 
Time of suspension: 12 months. 
Transportation fare, Food has been provided from camp to 
famil y. 
He has to report to the people committee of area: when arrive 
to the local before 2-4-1984. 

Right index finger print 
of Lam phat Tanh 

Fullname 
and signature 

Date: 1-31-1984 
Overseer 

Number ••••••••• 
At ..•••.•.••.•. 

To the best of my 

of the receiver 

(signed) Major Phan huu Phuc 
(signed and stamped) 

knowledge, this is true and complete translation 

II -t7-~ &' ...... \-Mt't 
Subcribed a 

••••••••••• HtWHH.; .... ~~.;;~TJ· . f· • ..M;"'.) • •••• l' 9· 8' S' •• 
~!iit me. GA1Llc!LI~'" ay ".,. It'WV •• •• 

@.JJ~ NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA 

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • IrIEr,r&~EPIN. COUNJ"'Y.. • ••••••••••••••••• 
Not ary pub I i c MV Coramluion Expires Oec; 12. 1990 
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R~istration NO. 9 

MAR R I AGE C E RTF I CAT E 
First level of Marriage 

Full name of husband 
Occupation 
Place of birth 
Date of birth 
Residence 

I LAM PHAT TANH 
I Printing 
I Yang Quoi 
I April 18, 1929 
I Yang Quoi 

father I Lam Van Ton (deceased) Name of husband 
Name of husband 
Name of wedding 

mother I Do Thi My , 41 years old, farming 
ceremony presider for groom side 

I Do Thi My 
Full name of wife I LE THI MINH 
Vlife·s legal status I Legitimate 
Occupation I Farming 
Place of birth I Yang Quoi 
Date of birth I 1933 
Residence I Vang Quoi 
Name of wife father I Le Tan Luc , 45 years old, farming 
Name of wife mother I Luong Thi Ngoc, 44 years old, farming 
Name of wed.ding cerer.1ony presider for bride side 

I Luong Thi Ngoc , 44 years old, farming 
ma tch-maker I Nguyen Thanh Nhon , 52 years old, farmill€ 
first witness I Tran van Truong, 42 years old, farming 
second witness I Phan Duy Trinh, 42 years old 

Name of 
Name of 
Name of 

Yang Quoi, date January 22, 1952 
Couple I Le Phat Tanh & Le Thi Minh 
Match -maker I Nguyen Thanh Nhon 
Both side of parents I Lam Van Ton (dead) & Do Thi ~y 

Le Tan Luc & Luong Thi Ngoc 
Civil statistic officer \'ledding ceremony presiders 
Signed Do Thi My 

Luong Thi Ngoc 

Extracted from the original 
Tuy Phuoc, date 3/1960 
For Chief of District Tuy Phuoc 
Signed and stamped 

witnesses 
Tran, Truo! 
Phan, Trini 

-----~------------------------------------------------ -_. To st of my knowledge, rue and complete translatio! 

n Minh Nguyen, a V et mese 
r:'igration & Refugee Service case manager 
At Catholic Charities, St. Paul, Minnesota 

Subcribed. and sworn to b~fore me 
This. jSt-~ .• day of .c.dot-.u.1984 

'. , . ~ ) 
••.•• ~.~;c.~~ ... l p.(JQ-r-,.... •• 

Notary Pu bl i c i·MM'VIN,'VVVtlv ..... "vv .. "''AV .... ,V'''''\I\.VI.. 

(ji#""tP. KIMB~RtY '!AMA!i ~ . H'" 
i -"a NOTARY P'jSllC-MINi«SCr.~ 
\~V RA',~H:OUNTY ~ 

MY (OMM. EXPIRES NOV. 22. 19'10 ~ . ~ 
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JUSTICE DEPARTMENT REPUBLIC OF VIET NAM 

JUDICIAL SERVICE OF SOUTH VIET HAM ---****---
------ COURT'S CLERK OFFICE OF HGRQ Kien Hoa. Ben Tre. 

EXTRACT fROM 'l'HE BOOK OF BiRTH-RECORD OF ~Vang Quo! Village 
CITY Kien' Hoa (SOUTH OF VIET twO 

YEAR 1'92.2 CODE No. 45 . 

------------------------------------~---------------------------------CHILD'S FULL NAME : LAM PHAT TANH ! 
----------------------------------!-----------~----~-----~-----------: .. . ____ !~! ___________________________ ~ ___ r~~~t __ ~ _______ ~ _____ ~ __________ i 

I.· : ____ ~~~_2!_!!!!~ _________________ ! __ -~~!1-1~ 19ZJl ________________ i 
. .. :, ____ ~~~_2!_!!!!~ ______________ ,~ ___ .Y.!.Jlg_Qy.9_t_..:..:. ________________ f , ; 

___ -!~~~_~~_~!_~!~~:!_!~~! ___ !--~~-~_~~~~n----------------____ ; . : ____ !!~~!~_2~£~~!!!2~ ___________ i_~I~~i~ ________________________ 1 
I . (;: ____ ~!!E~~E~ _____________________ i __ -Y~~~ _____________ ~_~ _____ i 
: .: ____ ~~~_~~_~!_~!~~!_!2~_! ___ i ___ ~9_~i_lUL ______________________ i 
, : 

____ ~2~~!:!_2£~~!!2~ __________ !---f!~tog-------------------------! 
RESIDENCE : V n· .. , : __________________________________ .- ____ j.M. ..... 1.lg~ _________________ ..... _ I 

I : 
S"TATUS OF WIFE i Legi tima te : 

: : 
-----------------------------------.&._---~--------------------. -.. -. 
WE ,Le Xuan KinQ JUDGE OF 
THE COURT OF -HGRQ KiM Hoa 
VERIFIED THE LEGAL SIGNATURE 
OF MR. Nguyen Van~, CHIEF 
OF COURT'S CLERK. 
Kien Hoar 12/10/1959' 

JUDGE OF THE COURT 
(SIGNED AND SEALED) 

CERTIFIED TRUE EXTRACT 
Kien Ho" 12/10L1959 

CHIEF OF COURT'S CLERK 
(S IGNED AND SEALED) 

--------------------------~-------------------------------_. 
BE OF MY ROWLE , nus IS TRUE A COMPLETE TRANSLATION. 

-----------~~~---
PHAN MINH NGUYEN, VIETNAHES CASE AGER AT 
CATHOLIC CHARITIES, ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA. 

SUBSCRI!EQ AND SWORN TO . BEfORE ME 
TH IS • \~. DAY OF .o:.::tt::>.~..\.--

-----~~-----------
NOTARY PUBLIC 

.. 



sO fir .PHAP 'NAM-PHAN 
......... JlIdldaire du Sud-Vi+tnam 

-J 

, 
PHONG L1)C-St)' 

IGREFFE DU TRIBUNAL DE._. 
•• • ••• 

dAN TRtCH. Lt)C BO KHAI. SANH. Dn •. , .. ' ...... 
: '(Extrail du rcgistre des Bctell'de na-issance) . . .. 

tiM J! ...... Jo...... ("" ) . ______ --..i._:& ........... _~ ___ ...... _____ NAM. PHAN 
(Sud-Vi~tnam) 

" 1 NAM._929 56 H I tV.. It 5.'H ............. . 
(Annee) (Actc l'\") 

· 

Ten. ho au-a con nit. . · (Nom et prenom de I'enfant) 

Nam, nUo. · · · I (Sexe de )'enfant) : 

Sanh ngay nao . 
(Date Ii,· n:li~s:me(') · · · 

Sanh tai ch6 nao, 
(Lieu de nais",:lllce) · , · 
Ten ho cha. . . · · · (~om ct' prenom dll perc) 

Cha lam nght gi. · · (Sa profession) 

Nh' , • aA a cU"a 0- au · , · · I (Son domicile) 

Ten, h~ m~ • • • • · · (:\om ct Pl'enom de Ia mere) 

Me lam nght gl . · · 
(Sa' profession) - Nha cu.;; 0- d~u · · · 
(~on domiciJc) 

V (Y' chmh hay ve,' thu-, • 
(S~u rang de [emine marice) 

Chuag toi, ~~ XU tl! t. K~tL_"' ____ 'H" 

(Nous) Ii ." - . -~tn..n .. Chanh. an Toa. __ !_ '.I..!.£:: .! .. ~.-_ .. _ ..... _._~ .. 
(President du Tribunal) 

chUng cbo h<;rp-phap chii' kj ten cua 
(O;rti1ions )'authenticite de la signature de) 

l>ng J~m)4n tun M.._-_._.­
(M.) 

Chanh Luc-SU' Toa.an sO- tai. 
(Greffier en chef dudil Iri bUI;al). 

Utn-ilol ... n gay .}().4Ia~ .. m 1959._ 
CHANH.jN, 

- -

. -

.,. .... - ).'hat J\. "'; .. 2IIdl 

naa 

18 AWil 1929 

Vana-quol 

JAIl Yan i!Io 

1b. \\IOn 

'cma-.oi 
t6 tnl Mt 

1b lb_ 
Vang-cpo1 

"tt) chanh 

T nch y b&n chanh, 
(Pour extrait conforme), 
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kltn~. ngay_;a.,~ ~~.. 19~_ 
CH.bIH U)C.St)', 

(LE GREPFIER EN CHEF), 

Gia ti~n : ........ _ .. :5'1 ... .:::.00. __ ........... ..,..-11 ... 
:Co(,t. 
Bien-Iai s~ : . 
(Juiltance no) 
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